| | FOR | FORCommunity, Town or City | |
|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|
| | Commu | | |
| | P.S.C. KY. NO | 11 | |
| | SHEET | NO | |
| Northeast Woodford County Water District (Name of Utility) | CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO | | |
| | | | |
| SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES: | | | |
| Reconnection Fee Per water meter reconnected | | 70.00 | |
| Returned Check Fee Per returned check | | 30.00 | |
| Meter Deposit Per Service Address | | 21.16 | |

CANCELLED

February 1, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| DATE OF ISSUEMonth / Date / Year | KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
|---|---|
| DATE EFFECTIVE 5/5// 2. Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer) TITLE | JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR |
| | Bunt Kirtley |
| BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NODATED | EFFECTIVE 5/5/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) |

Northeast Woodford Water District 225-A Main Street Versailles, KY 40383 P.S.C. KY No.

3rd Revised Sheet No.

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

2nd Revised Sheet No.

1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

CONNECTION FEE

5/8" X 3/4" Water Meter

\$844.00 (I)

1" Water Meter

\$1,035.00 (I)

For sizes other than listed above, the cost shall be the actual cost.

An additional charge shall be made for meter connections that require more than 50 feet of service line. The charge shall be applied per linear trench foot and shall not exceed the actual cost of excavation and service pipe.

An additional charge shall be made for meter connections where rock is encountered, such rock condition being defined as limestone or other hard stratified material in a continuous volume of at least one cubic yard or more which cannot be removed using ordinary excavation equipment. The charge shall be applied per linear trench foot and shall not exceed the actual cost of excavation.

CANCELLED

February 1, 2023

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| Date of Issue | September 1, 2009 | Date Effec | tive | Octob | oer 27, 2010 _{KENTUCKY} |
|--|--------------------------|-------------|---|--------|----------------------------------|
| | | | | | PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION |
| Issued by | S. Davis | Title: | Cha | irnar | |
| Johr | n S. Davis | | | | EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR |
| Issued by the au | thority of an Order of t | he Public S | ervice | Com | mission of TARIFF BRANCH |
| Kentucky in Cas | e No. 2009-00356 | _ Dated | Octo | ober 2 | 27, 2010 Bunt Kirtley |
| | | • | | | EFFECTIVE |
| | | | | | 10/27/2010 |
| D-\WARIJINF WOOD\09-13 Tap-on Connection Fees\COMM\Connection Fee Tariff Approved 10-27-10 doc | | - 1 | PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) | | |